)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 08, 2024, 07:59:46 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0540 (Rat #0031, Act #0013 of 1999) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance
Similar (S 0350)
Summary: Motor vehicle liability reinsurance, Budget and Control Board may procure through bid process

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 1-11-147 SOAS TO
AUTHORIZE THE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD TO LET FOR BIDS ANY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY REINSURANCE
CONTRACT PURSUANT TO SOUTH CAROLINA CONSOLIDATED PROCUREMENT CODE, UNDER CERTAIN

CIRCUMSTANCES.

02/25/99
03/03/99
03/04/99
03/09/99
03/09/99
04/21/99
04/22/99
04/22/99
04/23/99
04/28/99
05/03/99
05/03/99
05/25/99
05/28/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-24

Introduced and read first time HJ-19

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-19
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-68
Read second time HJ-29

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-30
Read third time and enrolled HJ-3

Ratified R 31

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/03/99

Copies available

Act No. 13

Page 1 of 1



