## South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 07:59:46 am

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

## S\*0540 (Rat #0031, Act #0013 of 1999) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance Similar (S 0350)

Summary: Motor vehicle liability reinsurance, Budget and Control Board may procure through bid process

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 1-11-147 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD TO LET FOR BIDS ANY AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY REINSURANCE CONTRACT PURSUANT TO SOUTH CAROLINA CONSOLIDATED PROCUREMENT CODE, UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

02/25/99	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
03/03/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
03/04/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-24
03/09/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-19
03/09/99	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-19
04/21/99	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-68
04/22/99	House	Read second time HJ-29
04/22/99	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-30
04/23/99	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3
04/28/99		Ratified R 31
05/03/99		Signed By Governor
05/03/99		Effective date 05/03/99
05/25/99		Copies available
05/28/99		Act No. 13